TEVENS-NESS FORM MAY BE FI 2009-008464 Klamath County, Oregon Ed & Deborah 0 neilhe 4294 N. Electric Ave San Bernandino, CA

Seller's Name and Address

Esther Dennis

AISZ Gettle St

Klamath Falls, OR

Buyer's Name and Address 06/18/2009 11:19:51 AM Fee: \$51.00 After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): SPACE BE <u>AMERITITLE - COLL. DEPT.</u> 300 KLAMATH AVE RECORDE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Until requested otherwise, send all tax etatements to (Ed a Debokah onelike NAME 4294 N. Electric Ave San Bernandino, CA 92407 _, Deputy. REAL ESTATE CONTRACT manch 2th THIS CONTRACT, Dated Manch 11, 200 Ed & DeBORAH | Oneilhe Outilhe Lyn Dennis WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following described lands and premises situated in County, State of _______, to-wit: 2152 Gettle St. with no phepayment penalty & no balloon. Payments due By The 10th of each month starting in may 2009. Buyer Responsible Bon: all cleaning a repairs prior to a after taking possession of property for set up of account for monthly payments & nominal monthly billing fee will title, any payment mone Than 5 days late will have a soo late fee (with the exception of may 2009), Two Thomsand fine hundred dollar deposit is non-Refundable. This than notion is amontized oner 12 yrs of monthly payments at 7.8% per anum until paid infull. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 for the sum of Seventy nine Thousand nine hundred Dollars (\$ 79, 900.00), hereinafter called the purchase price, on account of which Two thousand five hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller), and the remainder to be paid to the order of the seller at the times and in amounts as follows, to-wit:

Payments due by 10th of Erch month. May 2009 Rent fayments
to be \$494.08. Payments 2 thursh 13 to be \$857.30, all payments
thereafter to be \$829.36 per month, minimum. If buyer makes
larger than scheduled payments difference shau be applied to
principle with 1st Lien Holder until pard in full. Buyer to have separate
the true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$79,900.00 (Here comply with ORS 93.030.)

Cuppent Balance without Finterest, Before may 2009 payment is \$77, 400. (Seventy seven thousand four hundred doll Arts). The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is * (A) primarily for buyer's personal, family or household purposes.

(B) for an organization or (even if buyer is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes. The buyer shall be entitled to possession of the lands on April 2, 2009, and may retain such possession so long as buyer is not in default under the terms of this contract. The buyer agrees that at all times buyer will keep the premises and the buildings, now or hereafter erected thereon, in good condition and repair and will not suffer or permit any waste or strip thereof; that buyer will keep the premises free from construction and all other liens and save the seller harmless therefrom and reimburse seller for all costs and attorney fees incurred by seller in defending against any such liens; that buyer will pay all taxes hereafter levied against the property, as well as all water rents, public charges and municipal liens which hereafter lawfully may be imposed upon the premises, all promptly before the same or any part thereof become past due; that at buyer's expense, buyer will insure and keep insured all buildings now or hereafter erected on the premises against loss or damage by fire (with extended coverage) in an amount not less than \$ 19.00.00 in a company or companies satisfactory to the seller, specifically naming the seller as an additional insured, with loss payable first to the seller and then to the buyer as their respective interests may appear and all policies of insurance to be delivered to the seller as soon as insured. If the buyer shall fail to pay any such liens, costs, water rents, taxes or charges, the seller may do so and any payment so made shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this contract and shall bear interest at the rate aforesaid, without waiver, however, of any right arising to the seller for buyer's breach of contract.

[OVER] * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the seller is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the seller MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures.



WARNING: Unless buyer provides seller with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, seller may purchase insurance at buyer's expense to protect seller's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect buyer's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by seller may not pay any claim made by or against buyer. Buyer may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that buyer has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Buyer is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by seller, which cost may be added to buyer's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date buyer's prior coverage lapsed or the date buyer failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage seller purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance buyer might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

coverage of any mandatory naturally insurance requirements impo	
The described premises are now subject to a contract or a mortgage (the	word mortgage as used herein includes within its meaning a trust deed) recorded in
the Deed Mortgage Miscellaneous Records of the aforementioned co	ounty in book/reel/volume No. 2006 on page 0/7487 or as
fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No (reference to x	which bereby is made) on which the appeald as a last taken at the same at the
and no more, with interest paid to (date)	navable in installments of not less than \$ 242/29
keep the contract or mortgage free from default; should any of the installments on on the premises, the buyer agrees on seller's demand forthwith to repay to the seller is, should the seller for any reason permit the contract or mortgage to be or been to be paid or otherwise perform the contract or mortgage and the buyer shall be e on the above purchase price pursuant to the terms of this contract.	on the contract or mortgage promptly at the times required for the payments and to the contract or mortgage so paid by the seller include taxes or insurance premiums ler that portion of the installments so paid applicable to taxes and insurance premicome in default, the buyer may pay any sums required by the contract or mortgage intitled to credit for all sums so paid by buyer against the sums next to become due
the usual printed exceptions and the building and other restrictions and easements the purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agrees simple unto the buyer, buyer's heirs and assigns, free and clear of all encumbrance	days from the date hereof, seller will furnish unto buyer a title insurance policy remises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, save and except s now of record, if any, and the contract or mortgage. Seller also agrees that when extent, seller will deliver a good and sufficient deed conveying the premises in feets since the date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under seller, excepting, that and public charges so assumed by the buyer and further excepting all liens and
ing rights and options:	sence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the seller shall have the follow-
(2) To declare the whole unpaid principal balance of the purchase price (3) To foreclose this contract by suit in equity.	
or any other act of the seller to be performed and without any right of the buyer of the property as absolutely, fully and perfectly as if this contract and such payments.	return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the purchase had never been made; and in case of such default all payments theretofore made isonable rent of the premises up to the time of such default. And the seller, in case is upon the land accessed, without any processes of law and talk in the land.
The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require pe hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by the seller of any breach of provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.	rformance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect seller's right any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach of any such
somable times (upon reasonable prior notice to buyer) for the purpose of inspecting	
In case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or to enforce as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney fees to be allowed the prevaili of the trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sum as the appell appeal.	any provision hereof, the losing party in the suit or action agrees to pay such sum ng party in the suit or action and if an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree ate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party's attorney fees on such
the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.	
This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstance executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors in interest and assignment of the property of the personal representatives.	ces may require, not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, as well.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this	instrument in duplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corpora-
tion, it has caused its name to be signed and its scal, if any, affixed	d by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order
of its board of directors.	
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO	Ed Oueli lhe Deborah Byn prei line
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.	Esther Dennis
* SELLER: Comply with ORS 93.905 et seq. prior to exercising this remedy.	
STATE OF OREGON, County of	- the state of the
This instrument was acknowled	ged before me on,
by	
This instrument was acknowled	ged before me on,
by	
as	
of	,
	Johann D. Li'. F O
. 1/ / / /	Notary Public for Oregon
The state of the s	My commission expires
•	

(DESCRIPTION CONTINUED)

PUBLISHER'S NOTES: If this contract provides for delivery of a deed more than 12 months after the date of this contract, ORS 93.635 requires that this contract or a men of be recorded by the seller within 15 days.

If using this form to convey real property subject to ORS 92.027, include the required reference



ATTN: Michelle Williams

ADDENDUM TO REAL ESTATE SALE AGREEMENT

This is an Addendum to: Real Estate Sale Agreement C: Real Estate Sale Agreement Dated_	Seller's Counter Offer 3 - 7 - 09	Buyer's Counter Offer Addendum No	<u>L</u>	1 2
Buyer Esther Dennis				3
soller. Eda Deborah Outilhe				4
The real property described as: 2152 Gettle St.	Klamath	Falls, O	2 9760	3 ⁵
with and in addition to the	e installment that is e	qual to YI	Th above	7 / 8 9
the security instrument.	ed on the pro	perty desuri	hed in	10 11
The initial amount	g said tax	payment s	hall be	12 13
8 85.02 (tax amount) per month. If the amount of an	WALEROL C	roperty ta	~	14
increases of decreases, t	he month	ly tax.		15
interest and The balance to	ed first f The princip		note.	16 17
The payee shall p	ay the ann		roperty	18
tax on the property by Novemb	<u>-</u>		a The	. 19
taxes pard shall be added	to the p	rincipal ba	lance_	. 20
of the note.				21
			4.44	23
				24
				25
				26
				. 27
·				. 28
				_ 29
				. 30 -
Buyer Signature	Date		a.mp.m	n. 31
Buyer Signature	Date	-	a.mp.m	, 32
				-
Selier Signature	Date 6-5-0		a.mp.m	n. 33
Seller Signaruro MUDIIII & MUDIIII	Date 65		a.m	_
Listing Licensee Mechelle Willams	Selling Licensee	frauer_	Cuella	-
Listing Firm Broker Initials/Date/	Selling Firm Broker Initials/	Date/_		_ 36

@1001/001

ADDENDUM TO REAL ESTATE SALE AGREEMENT

This is an Addendum to: Real Estate Sale Agreemen		ounter Offer
Re: Real Estate Sale Agreement No. 100190B	Deted3 - 7 - 09 Addendum No.	
Buyer Esther Dennis		·
solor. Eda Debonah Out	ei lhe	
The real property described as: 2152 Gett	le St. Klamath Fall	S, OR 9760
SELLER AND BUYER HEREBY AGREE THE FOLLOWING S	SHALL BE A BADY OF THE BADY OF	
with and in addition	h +1 = 1 = 1 = 1	
	lmount that is equal	1
annual Real property taxe		to YIZ of the described in
the security instrument		a COUTING VII
The mittal am	ount of said tax payme	ent shall be
a 85.02 (Hax amount) per	month.	
If the amount	of annual Real properte	1 tax
increases of decrease		X
		rued
interest and The balance	PITALIFICATION ON	the note,
tax on the payee 81		al property
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	vovember 15 of each year	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
of the note.	added to the principal	balance
THE HOLE.	*	
uyer Signature Eder Dumis	Date 6/10/09	a.mp.m.
uyer Signature	Date	
	586	a.mp.m.
eller Signature	Date	
eller Signature		a.mp.m.
sici oldisanti	Date	a.mq.m.
sting Licensee Mulled	ens solling in Millie	e aullian
sting Licensee Nfluelle Willed	LWS_Selling Licensee	e Mellan

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the West line of the Southeast quarter of Northwest quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, which is North 0° 35' West 516.2 feet from the Southwest corner of said Southeast quarter of Northwest quarter of Section 2; thence North 0° 35' West along said West line a distance of 75 feet; thence North 89° 25' East 135 feet; thence South 0° 35' East 75 feet; thence South 89° 25' West 135 feet to the point of beginning, being a parcel of land in the West half of West half of Southeast quarter of Northwest quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian.

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Bernardino	j
Connia of pan pernarating	SS.
On June 5, 2009 before me	Bertha M. Maloncon, Notary Public
personally appeared *Ed Oueilhe and Debor	(NOTARY)
personally known to me - OR-	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
BERTHA M. MALONCON COMM. # 1791329 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 12, 2012	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Statistical Management of the seal of the
	INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document.	ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	INFORMATION ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) XX INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Real Estate Contract
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) XX INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Real Estate Contract
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Real Estate Contract
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Real Estate Contract TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
The information below is not required by law. Howe edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Real Estate Contract TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

State of Oregon County of Klamath	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ESTher Dewns	June 10, 2009, by
Meddid Donioch (Notary Public for Oregon)	OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE SINNOCK NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
My Commission expires 9809	COMMISSION :10. 396902 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 08, 2009

S